
From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attach: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Friday, August 16, 2019 12:29 PM 

Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: Balboa Reservoir Subsequent EIR 

BalboaReservoir NOA ofDSEIR.pdf 

From: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 12:26 PM 

To: Garry Bieringer <garryjbieringer@gmail.com> 
Cc: CPC.BalboaReservoir <CPC.BalboaReservoir@sfgov.org> 

Subject: RE: Balboa Reservoir Subsequent EIR 

Hello Mr. Bieringer, 

Thank you for letting me know about the posting that was difficult to read. I'll ask the consultant to check on that. 

The notice of availability/notice of a public hearing is attached and is also available (along with the draft SEIR) at 

https://sfplanning.org/environmental-review-documents 

The subsequent EIR tiers off the analysis that was done for the Balboa Park Station Area Plan EIR, which was certified in 2008. See 
"l.B Type of EIR" in the draft SEIR for more information. 

Sincerely, 
Jeanie Poling 
Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanning.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

From: Garry Bieringer <garryjbieringer@gmail.com> 

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 12:11 PM 

To: CPC.BalboaReservoir <CPC.BalboaReservoir@sfgov.org> 

Subject: Balboa Reservoir Subsequent EIR 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Dear Ms. Poling, I live 3 blocks from the proposed Balboa Housing Project on the PUC owned parking lot at CCSF. The other day I was 

walking my dog there andl saw, taped to a circular light pole, a notice of a hearing for this project but it was extremely difficult to 

read because the poster was wrapped around the light pole. I have 2 questions for you: 

1) Is it possible for you to send me, as an attachment, this notice so I can review it? and 

2) The notice did say a 'subsequent EIR'. What is it subsequent to? Does this current analysis take the place of a previous EIR? What 

is the relationship between the previous one and this subsequent one? 

Thank you in advance for your answers. 

Sincerely, 

Garry Bieringer 

garryjbieringer@gmail.com 


